

APHC010442172024



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.Nos:-
53 & 54
[3483]**

**WRIT PETITION NO: 22598 of 2024
ALONG WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.22496 of 2024**

WRIT PETITION NO: 22598 of 2024

Darabattula Nagaraju

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. G. Venkateswara Rao appearing
vice Leo Law Associates LLP

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. M. Vinodini Ruth appearing vice
Mr. S. Satyanarayana Moorthy, GP for
Registration and Stamps

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 30th June, 2025.

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondent Bank.

List on 01.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.

SSN