

**WRIT PETITION NO: 22496 of 2024**

State Bank of India

...Petitioner

Vs.

The Directorate of Enforcement and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri S. Satyanarayana Moorthy

Advocate for Respondents : Sri Josyula Bhaskara Rao, learned
Standing Counsel for Enforcement
Directorate, Sri Gadipudi
Venkateswarlu, learned counsel
representing Leo Law Associates LLP.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 1st July 2025****P C :**Sri Josyula Bhaskara Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Enforcement
Directorate, prays for and is granted two weeks' time for filing counter.

List on 15.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J****AMD**